RE(

EET

U.S. DE	PARIME	NI OF	COMM	EHCE
	Patent a	nd Trac	demark	Office
	_)	
	— / .	-		
	_		7	

Tab settings □□□□▼ 10238	34007		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Visador Company, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Coffman Stairs, LLC Internal Address: 1000 Industrial Road City: Marion State: VA ZIP: 24354 Individual(s) citizenship		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other_Delaware Limited Liability Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tyes No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ X Other ☐ Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A attached hereto Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A attached hereto ttached? X Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$		
1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920 Washington, DC 20005	8. Deposit account number:		
CityStateZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/10/2603 STON11 00000049 757143	SE THIS SPACE		
FC:4521 40.00 0P 50 NOT 0.	SE THIS STATE		
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

EXHIBIT A

Registered U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BEAUTIMOULD (Stylized)	757,143	Sept. 24, 1963
V (and Design)	832,817	Aug. 1, 1967
WONDERAIL	1,208,391	Sept. 14, 1982
VISADOR V (and Design)	1,686,432	May 12, 1992
COFFMAN (Stylized)	2,260,515	July 13, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0325 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION(S)**

WHEREAS, Visador Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a mailing address at 1000

Industrial Road, Marion, VA (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the

"Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") itemized in Exhibit A

attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Coffman Stairs, LLC, a limited liability company organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a mailing address at 1000

Industrial Road, Marion, VA (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and

Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the

said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and Registrations

of said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and

Registrations of said Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

0254631.01 L IR- This the 28th day of February, 2003.

VISADOR COMPANY, LLC

Name Lowy E. Hobbs
Title: President

State of North Carolina

County of Mecklerburg

On this 28th day of February, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, came Lowry E. Hobbs, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public - North Carolina
MECKLENBURG COUNTY
NICOLE O. RODRIGUEZ
My Commission Expires June 23, 2003

RECORDED: 03/07/2003

Notary Public Kodunger

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0327